Sangamon County Water Reclamation District - Employee Compensation - Fiscal Year 2017 As required by Public Act 97-609

January 9, 2017
Name

Adams, Troy
Aaron Alexander
Ashenfelter, Mike
Bauman, Nicholas
Beck, Tim

Bee, Jay
Benedict, Troy
Bishop, Ray
Britz, Jimmy
Chestnut, Jim
Curry, Shaun
DeFreitas, CJ
Evans, John
Fawns, Kyle
Ferguson, Hugh
Feurer, Jeffrey
Fitzgerald, Kenny
Fraase, Greg
Frappier, Scott
Griffeth, Ben
Grolla, Clint
Hanson, Dave
Hickman, Ron
Hicks, Dennis
Humphrey, Gregg
Jacobs, Jason
Johnson, Sam
Kasper, Larry
Leinweber, Rob
Macklin, Chris
McCoy, Guy
McLean, Steve
Menendez, Tony
Mills, Dan
Murphy, George
Neathammer, Jack
O'Dell, Austin
Paoni, Tom
Pasbrig, Aaron
Price, Lisa

Ray, James
Reese, Brandon
Reichert, Justin
Rychel, Jim
Sanderfield, Steve
Schaive, Brad
Shrake, Kenneth
Smith, Ronald
Starrick, Ted
Stephens, John
Stoutamyer, Nick
Stratton, Julie (Paid Hourly)
Swofford, Harlin
Treadway, Erica
Tucker, Brian
Turner, Russell
Verhulst, Linda
Viele, Jeff
Wimmer, Nancy

BOARD SALARIES:
Name

Richard Ciotti

Rex Bangert

Drinda OConnor
John Pasko

Jim Reinhart

Paul Ed Vehovic
Brian Schackmann

Posistion

Engineering Technician
Laborer

Safety & Training Officer
Maint. Elec. Controls Tech.
Operator

Mechanic

Maintenance Foreman
Engineering Technician
Labor Foreman

Relief Operator

IT Administrator

Head Operator
Maintenance Foreman
Relief Operator

Lab Technician

Head Operator

Relief Operator
Pretreatment Coordinator
Labor Supervisor
Janitor

Relief Operator

Laborer

Relief Operator
Operator

Executive Director
District Engineer

Asst. Labor Supervisor
Maintenance Supervisor
GIS Supervisor

Laborer

Maintenance Mechanic
Labor Foreman

Parts Clerk

Laborer

Maintenance Mechanic
Chemist

Laborer

Operator

Maintenance Mechanic
Asst. Office Supervisor
Sewer Inspector
Maintenance Mechanic
Human Resource Officer
Laborer

Asst. Operations Supervisor
Relief Operator

Relief Operator
Maintenance Mechanic
Operator

Operator

2nd Shift Operator
Receptionist/Secretary
Laborer

Laboratory Foreman
Operations Supervisor
2nd Shift Operator
Technical Supervisor
Maintenance Mechanic
Office Supervisor

Position

Trustee - President
Trustee - Clerk

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee - Vice President
Treasurer

Secretary

Annual Salary (Inc. Vac.)

$68,036.80
$49,628.80
$78,811.20
$70,657.60
$79,331.20
$83,283.20
$87,110.40
$68,036.80
$80,496.00
$72,113.60
$67,454.40
$83,720.00
$89,523.20
$69,700.80
$78,561.60
$83,720.00
$64,313.60
$78,707.20
$81,640.00
$37,814.40
$61,900.80
$49,628.80
$71,697.60
$79,643.20
$165,422.40
$112,923.20
$65,000.00
$93,683.20
$87,796.80
$49,628.80
$80,204.80
$85,820.80
$69,700.80
$49,628.80
$77,937.60
$72,800.00
$49,628.80
$78,083.20
$78,769.60
$67,454.40
$78,644.80
$82,014.40
$64,920.96
$50,232.00
$91,998.40
$71,697.60
$70,033.60
$79,622.40
$79,227.20
$79,643.20
$79,768.00
$29,234.40
$49,628.80
$85,384.00
$97,385.60
$75,275.20
$105,414.40
$81,182.40
$99,257.60

Annual Salary
$0.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00

Sick Time Health Insurance Car Allowance*

$3,140.16
$2,290.56
$3,637.44
$3,261.12
$3,661.44
$3,843.84
$4,020.48
$3,140.16
$3,715.20
$3,328.32
$3,113.28
$3,864.00
$4,131.84
$3,216.96
$3,625.92
$3,864.00
$2,968.32
$3,632.64
$3,768.00
$1,745.28
$2,856.96
$2,290.56
$3,309.12
$3,675.84
$7,634.88
$5,211.84
$3,000.00
$4,323.84
$4,052.16
$2,290.56
$3,701.76
$3,960.96
$3,216.96
$2,290.56
$3,597.12
$3,360.00
$2,290.56
$3,603.84
$3,635.52
$3,113.28
$3,629.76
$3,785.28
$2,996.35
$2,318.40
$4,246.08
$3,309.12
$3,232.32
$3,674.88
$3,656.64
$3,675.84
$3,681.60
$1,349.28
$2,290.56
$3,940.80
$4,494.72
$3,474.24
$4,865.28
$3,746.88
$4,581.12

$24,816.00
$10,008.00
$19,212.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$19,212.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$10,008.00
$19,212.00
$24,816.00
$19,212.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$19,212.00
$18,108.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$10,008.00
$24,816.00
$10,896.00
$10,008.00
$19,212.00
$24,816.00
$10,008.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$10,008.00
$19,212.00
$24,816.00
$10,008.00
$10,008.00
$10,008.00
$19,212.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$10,008.00
$10,008.00
$19,212.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$24,816.00
$10,008.00

$0.00
$0.00
$700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total Compensation

$95,992.96
$61,927.36
$102,360.64
$98,734.72
$107,808.64
$111,943.04
$115,946.88
$95,992.96
$109,027.20
$94,653.92
$95,383.68
$112,400.00
$118,471.04
$97,733.76
$107,003.52
$112,400.00
$92,097.92
$107,155.84
$110,924.00
$64,375.68
$74,765.76
$71,131.36
$99,822.72
$102,531.04
$198,573.28
$143,651.04
$87,912.00
$116,815.04
$116,664.96
$76,735.36
$108,722.56
$114,597.76
$97,733.76
$61,927.36
$106,350.72
$87,056.00
$61,927.36
$100,899.04
$107,221.12
$80,575.68
$107,090.56
$110,615.68
$77,925.31
$71,762.40
$121,760.48
$85,014.72
$83,273.92
$93,305.28
$102,095.84
$108,135.04
$108,265.60
$55,399.68
$61,927.36
$99,332.80
$121,792.32
$103,565.44
$135,095.68
$109,745.28
$113,846.72



